
 

The 2024 Dragon (TV & Film) Studios 

Racecourse Series Fixture List 

Course Day Day 
Distance of 
138 cm race 

Distance of 
148 cm race 

Bangor-on-Dee 

Tuesday - Evening 
Meeting 28th May 7f 1m 2f 

Warwick 
Thursday -Evening 
Meeting 30th May 6f 1m 

Nottingham Sunday 2nd June 6f 1m 2f 

Goodwood Sunday 09-Jun 6f 6f 

Wolverhampton Sunday 30-Jun 6f 1m 2f 

Carlisle Saturday 06-Jul 6f 1m 

Market Rasen Sunday 07-Jul 7f 1m 2f 

Ascot Saturday 13-Jul 6f 1m 

Perth Sunday 14-Jul 7f 1m 

Haydock Saturday 20-Jul 5f 1m 2f 

Musselburgh Thursday 25-Jul 6f 7f 

Southwell Monday 29-Jul 7f 1m 

Windsor Saturday 03-Aug 6f 6f 

Ffos Las Wednesday 06-Aug 1m 1m2f 

Lingfield Saturday 10-Aug 7f 1m 

Bath Saturday 17-Aug 1m 1m2f 

Chelmsford 
Thursday - 
Evening Meeting 22-Aug 6f 7f 

Chepstow 

Monday - Bank 
Holiday 26-Aug 1m 2f 1m 3f 

Worcester Sunday 01-Sep 1 m 1m 2f 

York (148 cm 
only) Sunday 08-Sep x 1m 2f 



Chester Saturday 14-Sep 7f 7.5f 

Newbury Saturday 

21 Sep - 
Finals 6f 1m 

The above dates are subject to approval from the Bri6sh Racing Authority. 
Our thanks to all racecourses suppor6ng the series. To find out how to take part, please visit the 

Racecourse Series page at www.ponyracingauthority.co.uk 
#itstartedwithponyracing #ponyracinggb 

http://www.ponyracingauthority.co.uk/

